ix  Alphabetical Index
xi  Foreword by Isabell Werth
xiii  Preface

1 Turning
3 Figure Eight
5  Canter Depart
8  Walking Off
10 Trotting Off
13 Working Pirouette
15 Working Gaits
18 Working Trot
20  Working Canter
22 Changing Rein Out of the Circle
24  Half-Volte in the Corner with Return to the Track
26 Counter-Canter
28  Sitting Trot
30  Changing Rein through the Circle
32 Changing Rein Across the Long Diagonal
34  Changing Rein Across the Short Diagonal
35  Riding Down the Centerline
39  Changing Rein Down the Centerline
41 Simple Change of Lead
45  Flying Change of Lead

49  Full Halt

51 Salute

54 Half-School
56 Half-Halt
58  Halting

61 Half-Steps

63  “True” Canter

65  Turn on the Haunches

68  Half-Volte with Return to Track
71 Counter Shoulder-In

73 Half-Turn on the Haunches
76  Lateral Bend

77  Rising Trot

79  Praise and Reward -
82  Medium Walk

85  Medium Trot

89  Medium Canter

92  Passage

g5  Piaffe

|
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99
107
m
114
118

119
122
126
129
131
134
139
142
145
148
153

155
162
165
169
171
174
175
179
18
183
185

101
193

Pirouette

Square Volte

Renvers (Haunches-Out)

Rein-Back

Seesaw

Leg-Yielding

Serpentines

Shoulder-In

Shoulder-Fore

Flying Changes in Sequence

Extended Walk/Trot/Canter

Flexion

Complementary Exercise: “Riding in Position’
Travers (Haunches-In)

Half:Pass

Lengthening Stride

Transition

Release

Collection

Leg-Yielding Away from and Back to the Track
Volte

Turn on the Forehand

Zigzag Half-Pass

Circle

Decreasing and Increasing the Circle
“Chewing” the Reins out of the Hands
Increasing Pace

Resources
lllustration Credits
Recommended Reading



