- ix Alphabetical Index
- Foreword by Isabell Werth хi
- xiii Preface
 - Turning 1
 - Figure Eight 3
 - Canter Depart 5
 - 8 Walking Off
 - **Trotting Off** 10
 - Working Pirouette 13
 - Working Gaits 15
 - **Working Trot** 18
 - Working Canter 20
 - Changing Rein Out of the Circle 22
- Half-Volte in the Corner with Return to the Track 24
- Counter-Canter 26
- 28 Sitting Trot
- Changing Rein through the Circle 30
- Changing Rein Across the Long Diagonal 32
- Changing Rein Across the Short Diagonal 34
- Riding Down the Centerline 35
- Changing Rein Down the Centerline 39
- Simple Change of Lead 41
- Flying Change of Lead 45
- Full Halt 49 Salute
- 51
- Half-School 54
- 56 Half-Halt
- 58 Halting
- 61 Half-Steps
- "True" Canter 63
- 65 Turn on the Haunches
- 68 Half-Volte with Return to Track
- Counter Shoulder-In 71
- Half-Turn on the Haunches 73
- Lateral Bend 76
- 77 Rising Trot
- Praise and Reward 79
- Medium Walk 82
- 85 Medium Trot
- Medium Canter 89
- 92 Passage
- Piaffe 95





114	Rein-Back
118	Seesaw
119	Leg-Yielding
122	Serpentines
126	Shoulder-In
129	Shoulder-Fore
131	Flying Changes in Sequence
134	Extended Walk/Trot/Canter
139	Flexion
142	Complementary Exercise: "Riding in Position"
145	Travers (Haunches-In)
148	Half ₊ Pass
153	Lengthening Stride
155	Transition
162	Release
165	Collection
169	Leg-Yielding Away from and Back to the Track
171	Volte
174	Turn on the Forehand
175	Zigzag Half-Pass
179	Circle
181	Decreasing and Increasing the Circle
183	"Chewing" the Reins out of the Hands
185	Increasing Pace
_	_
189	Resources
191	Illustration Credits
193	Recommended Reading

Pirouette

Square Volte

Renvers (Haunches-Out)

99

107

111